

INDIANA STATE BOARD OF EDUCATION

Resolution Honoring Dr. Steve Yager

WHEREAS, Dr. Yager has served Indiana's students as a teacher, school counselor, principal, and superintendent at both Northwest Allen County Schools and Southwest Allen County Schools;

WHEREAS, Dr. Yager served with distinction as co-chair on the Accountability System Review Panel, a special committee charged by the Indiana General Assembly to redesign the formula for the A-F grades given to schools;

WHEREAS, Dr. Yager is well respected by his fellow Board members and colleagues in the education community for his dedication to improving educational outcomes for all students across Indiana;

WHEREAS, Dr. Yager has always been a voice for Indiana's students and advocated for their interests above all others;

WHEREAS, throughout his tenure, Dr. Yager has served the Board with honor and distinction;

Now, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED THAT, the members of the Indiana State Board of Education wish to express their deepest appreciation to Dr. Yager for his exemplary service to the Board, to recognize him for his contributions as a Board member, and to thank him for his dedication to Indiana's students.

ADOPTED ON: July 10, 2019

B.J. Watts, Chairman Indiana State Board of Education